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ORE THE HITRYANA REAL ESTATE REGUI,ATORY
AI.ITHORITY, GURUGRAM

Complaint no. : 2547 of 20L9
First date of hearing = 2'0.tL.2019
Date of decision z 2t.0L.2020

Yas Bansal (HUIj),
Th its Karta M.r. Yashvir Bansal

BE

R/o
Bhil

2/3,Motilal Nehru Nagar (East),

M/s Emaar MGF Larrd L

Gurugram -122

Also at: 306-3
District Center,

CORAM:
Shri Samir Kumar
Shri Subhash Chandl

Complainant

Respondent

Member
Member

for the complainant
for the respondent

responrdent company

ORDER

1. The present cornplaint dated 1.4.06.2019 has been filed by the

complainant/allottees in Form CRA under section 3L of the

Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 [in short,

the Act) read with rule 28 of the Haryana Fi.eal Estate

(Regulation and Development) Rules, 201.7 (in short, the
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ules) for violation of section 77(4)(a) of the Act wherein it is

ter alia prescr,ibed that the promoter shall be responsible for

obligations, responsibilities and functions to the allottee as

r the agreement for sale executed inter se thr:m.

2. e particulars rcf the project, the details of sale consideration,

amount paid by the complainant, date of proposed handing

over the possession, delay period, if any, have b,een detailed in

the following talcular fo

Garclens, Sector 83,

up housing;colony

B of 2010 dated 1,8.1,2.201,0

lid/renewed up to
.12.2018

Name of I Logical Developer Pvt. Ltd. an

others C/o Emaar MGF Land

Ltd.

egistered vide no. 330 of
2OL7 dated 2,+.t0.2017 for
towers 1,,',2,6,8 to 12 and other
facilities arnd amenities.

HRERA rergistration valid up to 3r.L2.20"L8

t4.L2.2017

[Page 30 of reply]

Date of provisional allotment
letter

Unit no. PGN-01-0502, sth floor, block

01

[Page 24 of co:mplaint]

Unit meas;uring 1900 sq. ft.
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S.No. Heads Informat,ion

1. Project narme and location

) Project area 21.90 acrrls

3. Nature of the project

4. DTCP licernse no. and validity
status

5.

6.

7.

B.

9.

10.
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3. As per clause 10(a) of the buyer's agreement, the possession

was to be handr:d over within a period of 36 months from the

date of start of construction i.e. 09.08.201.2 plus grace period

of 3 months for applying and obtaining the CC/0C in respect of

ERA
UGl?AM

4 years 2 mon[hs 12 days

Date of rexecution of buyer's
agreement

25.07.20L2

[Page 22 of corrnplaint]

Construcl:ion [,inked Payment
Plan

[Page 43 of cornplaint]

Total consideration as per
statement of account dated
t4.06.201,9 (page 44 of reply)

Rs.1,1L,1\),59t1/-

Total amount paid by the
complainant as per statement
of account dated 14.06.20t9
(prge 45 of rep

Rs.1,04,8ii,94L /-

The date of 09.08.2012

of deliverv of

plus gr
t0t2
rnth
g thr
uniCCIOC in

and/or the pro

Delay jinDelay jin handing over
possession till date of decision
i.e.21.07.2020
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LL.

12. Payment plan

13.

t4.

15.

L6. 09.11.2015

t7. Not offertld

18.



w
ffi"

ERA
Complaint Nro. 25,17 of 2019

e unit andf or the project which comes out to be 09.11.2015.

ause 10 of the buyer's agreement is reprodur::ed below:

"10. POSSESSION

(o) Time ofhanding o'ver the possession
Subject to terms of this clause and subject to tlte allottee(s)
having complied with all the terms and conditions of this
buyer's agreement and compliance witl\ att' provisions,

formali,ties, docurnentotion etc., es prescribed by the company,
the cornpany proposes to hand over the pos:;essron of the unit
within il6 months from the date of start of construction, subject
to timel.y compli yrsions of the ltuyer's agreement
by the allottee.
company shall

and understands that the
o grace period of 3' months, for

applying and pleti on c e rt i.fi c ate / o c c u p a ti o n

'/or the p,roject,"

4. The complai iEsnondent h:rs failed to

handover poss€lssion

possession been han lainant within the

stipulated period,

flat in que

the complainant o make, rather i.orce, to make

pondent despite

ng fo the schedule

in fleecing the

complaint. Henr:e, this complaint inter-alia for ther following

reliefs:

i. Direct the respondent to handover the possession of the

flat bearing no. PGN-O1-0502 admeasuring 19{)0 sq. ft. in

nt su
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the said project in terms of the buyer's atlreernent dated

25.01.2012:".

. Direct the respondent to pay interest on the arnount paid

by the cornplainant w.e.f. 09.1,1,.201,5 till the time the

possession of the flat is handed over to thr:l cornplainant.

i. Grant any other relief to which the complainant found

entitled under the rcumstances of the case in

favour of the comp against the resp,ondent.

5. 0n the date of

respondent/

have been

to plead gui

The respo

grounds:

i. The respondent

the following

the compl;rints pertaining

to compens;ation, interest and refund are to be decided by

:r under Section 71, of the Act readthe Adj

with rule and not by this hon'ble authority.

ii. The respondent submitted the buyer's aglreement dated

25.01.2012i was executed between the original allottees

and the respondent. Thereafter the complainant

approacherJ the original allottees for purchiasing their

rights and title in the unit in question. The original

Page 5 of 10

Complaint No. 25,47 of 20t9



ERA
UGl?AM Complaint No.25,L7 of 2019

allottees acceded to the request of the complainant and

agreed to transfer and covey their rights, entitlement and

title in the unit in question to the complainant for a value

sale consideration of Rs.1,,22,49,301/-. The agreement to

sell was executed between the original allotteres and the

complainant on 03.C12.2014.

iii. The responrdent s right from the beginning,

extremely irregular inthe original all

payment ol'i ndent was constrained

to issue etc. to the

original

consciousllr and

prayment of

under the

ther complainant

ose to ignore ttre payment

outstan

paymen

iv. The

request letters and reminders issued by the respondent

and floutec[ in making payments of the instalments which

was essential, crucial and an indispensaLrle requirement

under the buyer's agreement. It is submitterd that the

respondent despite defaults of several all:ttees earnestly

fulfilled its obligations under the buyer's agrerement and

completed the project as expeditiously as possible in the
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facts and circumstances of the case. Therelore, there is no

equity in favour of the complainant.

That as perr clause 10(b)(iv), in the event of default or

delay in payment of instalments as per the schedule of

payments rlncorporated in the buyer's argreement, the

time for dellivery of possession shall also standl extended.

Therefore, the tim ivery of possession of the unit
I :'i

"be determined in tlhe manner

suggested by

7. Copiers of all the relevant documents have been filed and

placed on the .retord. Their authenticity

Hencer, the com.plaint can be decided on I

undisputed documents.

' authenti

e decidedHencer, the com.plaint can be decided on the basis of these

-,.^ l:^'^.,+^l .] ^^,,h^h+^

placed on the .record. Their authenticity is not in dispute.

B. The Authority, o, rmation and ct,xplanation and

other submissions made and the documents filed by the

complainant, is of that there is no need of

further hearing in the complaint.

9. Arguments heard.

10. The Act is to P,rotect the rights of the stake,holders i.e' the

promoter, allottee and the real estate agent as provided under

the Act and also to balance their interest as per its provisions.

The Authority irs empowered to not only monitor the projects

but also to ensure their timely compliance and in ,case where
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e projects are held up or stopped to take steps so that these

completed in time and interests of allottees are protected,

11,. n consideraticln of the circumstances, the clocuments and

record and submissions made by the parties and based

n the findings of the autJhority regarding contravention as per

rovisions of rule 2B(2)('a), the Authority is siirtisfied that the

respondent is in con e provisions of the Act. By

virtue of claus,e 10(a) ,yer's agreerment executed

betweren the parties on 2l

unit was to be

months

0e.08.2012)

respondent

respondent.

possession comes ou

of start of cr:nstruction (i.e.

is allo'wed to the

e control of the

of handing over

015. The complainant has

alreacly paid Rs.1,04,i33,941/- against the total sale

consideration oI Rs.1,]- 1,1.9,598/- as per staternent of account

dated 1,4.06.20 t9 at page 44 and 45 of reply. InL this case,

respondent has; not offered possession of the unit to the

complainant. As; such this project is to be treated ers on-going

project and the provisions of the Act shall be applicable in

equally to the builder as well as allottee. AccordingJly, it is the

failure of the prr:moter to fulfil his obligations, responsibilities
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per the buyer's agreement dated 25.070.2012 to hand over

e possession ruithin the stipulated period. Accordingly, the

n-compliance of the mandate contained in section 11(a)[a)

with section 1B(1) of the Act on the part of the

rpondent is es;tablished. As such, the complainant is entitled

delayed possession at rate of the prescritled interest @

.20o/o p.a. w.e.f. 09.1 e offer of possession as per

provisions of section L Act read with rule 15 of the

Rules.

Hence, the Au

directions u

i. The

prescn

delay on

date of

'annum for every month of

the complainant from due

9.11.201,5 till thr: offer of

possession, The arr€)ars of interest accruetl so far shall be

offer of possession shall be paid before 10th of each

subsequenlt month.

ii. The complainant is directed to pay outstanding dues, if

any, after adjustment of interest for the derlayed period.
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i. The respondent shrall not charge anyt)ring from

complainarrt which is not part of the buyer's agJreeme

Interest on the due payments from the colnplainant

be chargecl at the prescribed rate @1,0.200/o by

promoter ',vhich is the same as is being granted to

complainant in case of delayed possession charges.

mplaint stancls dis

le be consigned to

(Sam
Membe
Haryana

Dated: 21.01

he

t.

all

e

e

3.

4.
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Ns>-
(Subhash Chandr:r Kush)

Member
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